Whatcom County Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010



Meeting Agenda

VIRTUAL MEETING - ENDS NO LATER THAN 11:45 A.M. (TO PARTICIPATE, SEE INSTRUCTIONS AT www.whatcomcounty.us/joinvirtualcouncil OR CALL 360.778.5010)

Tuesday, May 4, 2021

10:40 AM

COUNCILMEMBERS

Rud Browne Tyler Byrd Carol Frazey

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

Call To Order

Roll Call

Special Presentation

1. AB2021-259 Report from Facilities Management Division

Committee Discussion and Recommendation to Council

- 1. AB2021-263 Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into Agreement Amendment No. 1 for Funding Support and Implementation of the Duffner Ditch Culvert and Flood Gate Replacement Project (Council acting as the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)
- 2. AB2021-256 Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and Washington State Military Department for FFY20 Operation Stonegarden, in the amount of \$405,600.00

Council "Consent Agenda" Items

- 1. AB2021-253 Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract amendment between Whatcom County and G6 Hospitality to extend the lease through September, 2021 in an amount not to exceed \$60,000 per month
- 2. AB2021-254 Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and the Mount Baker School District to lease tower access at the Kendall Elementary School Tower Site, in the amount of \$0.00
- 3. AB2021-262 Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract amendment between Whatcom County and Opportunity Council to provide rental assistance for people with co-occurring disorders in the amount of \$15,000 for a total amended contract amount of \$84,843
- 4. AB2021-272 Request authorization for the County Executive to renew a Collective Bargaining
 Agreement between Whatcom County and the Deputy Sheriff's Guild for the period
 of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

Items Added by Revision

Other Business

Adjournment